Allianz invests in Tank&Rast, Germany’s leading owner and concessionaire of a network of
motorway service areas

 Allianz receives license to own and construct Thames Tideway Tunnel, London’s new 25km long
sewerage tunnel as the leader of an international consortium of investors

 Allianz invests EUR 900 million in Irish shopping centers

Alternative investments

Brand value

Group financial results 3Q 2015

©

 A
lli

an
z

S
E

 2
01

5 3Q 14 3Q 15

3Q 14 3Q 15

Total revenues (EUR bn)

Net income2 (EUR mn)

Operating profit drivers (EUR mn)

28.8 27.5

-4.3%1

1,606 1,359

-15.4%

Solid underlying numbers across all segments

4

3Q 15 1,352 738 600 -246 8

3Q 14 1,422 790 694 -248 -9

P/C

2,650 2,452

-7.5%

Operating
profit
3Q 14

Operating
profit
3Q 15

L/H AM CO Conso.

-71 -52 -93

+2 +16

1) Internal growth of -7.2%, adjusted for F/X and consolidation effects
2) Net income attributable to shareholders

Group financial results 3Q 2015

©

 A
lli

an
z

S
E

 2
01

5

31.12.14 30.06.15 30.09.15

31.12.14 30.06.15 30.09.15

Shareholders’ equity (EUR mn) Conglomerate solvency1 (in %)

Solvency II capitalization (in %) S&P capital adequacy

Strong capital position

+0.9%

60,687 60,747

+9%-p

200% 191%

31.12.14 30.06.15 30.09.15

+14%-p

195%

181%

1) Includes off-balance sheet reserves. For details, please refer to the “Additional information” section

192% 61,280

212%

5

Allianz’ rating at “AA”
with “stable” outlook

Group financial results 3Q 2015

©

 A
lli

an
z

S
E

 2
01

5

6

3Q 2015 Revenues Total
growth
Δ p.y.

Internal
growth

Δ p.y.

Price
effect

Volume
effect

Total P/C segment1 11,521 +2.4% +0.4% +0.6% -0.2%

Large OEs Germany 1,951 -1.4% -0.6%

Italy 1,003 +7.5% -1.7%

France 981 +1.9% +1.9%

Global lines

AGCS2 1,990 +45.9% -8.4%

Allianz Worldwide Partners1 778 +18.7% +12.1%

Credit Insurance 526 -0.7% -4.2%

Selected OEs

Australia 802 +0.4% +4.2%

United Kingdom 761 +10.4% -0.2%

Latin America 507 -12.7% +2.4%

Spain 469 +7.3% +7.3%

1) In 4Q 14 the French International Health business was reclassified from L/H France to Allianz Worldwide Partners (P/C) effective 1 January 2014
2) Effective 1 January 2015, FFIC was integrated into AGCS Group. Previous period figures were not adjusted. The results from the run-off portfolio included

in San Francisco Reinsurance Company Corp., a former subsidiary of FFIC, have been reported within Reinsurance PC since 1 January 2015

Internal growth reflects active portfolio management
(EUR mn)

Allianz Group – 3Q 2015 – Property-Casualty

©

 A
lli

an
z

S
E

 2
01

5

3Q 14 3Q 15

[…]

Shareholders' net income 1,640 1,755 1,606 1,220 1,822 2,018 1,359 -247 5,002 5,198 +197

Group financial assets2 (EUR bn) 556.0 572.8 595.8 612.0 662.0 630.1 629.0 +33.1 595.8 629.0 +33.1

4Q
2014

1Q
2014

2Q
2014

3Q
2014

Delta
9M 15/14

1Q
2015

2Q
2015

3Q
2015

9M
2014

9M
2015

Delta
3Q 15/14

©

 A
lli

an
z

S
E

 2
01

5

Group: shareholders’ equity and stress tests

23

Shareholders’ equity1 (EUR mn)

1) Excluding non-controlling interests
(31.12.14: EUR 2,955mn; 30.06.15: EUR 2,824mn; 30.09.15: EUR 2,846mn)

2) Including F/X
3) After non-controlling interests, policyholder participation, tax and shadow DAC

Estimation of stress impact3 (EUR bn)

4) Weakening all currencies against EUR
5) Credit loss/migration: scenario based on probabilities of default in 1932,

migrations adjusted to mimic recession and assumed recovery rate of 30%

Group financial results 3Q 2015 – Additional information on Group

Equity markets -30%

Interest rate +50bps

Interest rate -50bps

F/X -10%4

Credit spread +100bps

on government bonds

Credit loss/migration5

Reserve strengthening
(1-in-10y)

NatCat event
(1-in-10y)

Credit spread +100bps

on other bonds

Unrealized
gains/losses

Retained
earnings2

Paid in capital  28,928 28,928 28,928

17,901 20,311 21,148

13,917 11,447 11,204

31.12.14 30.06.15 30.09.15

+0.9%

60,687 60,747

 -2.6

 -3.2

+3.0

 -1.6

 -3.3

 -4.3

 -5.0

 -2.0

 -0.5

61,280

©

 A
lli

an
z

S
E

 2
01

5

195%

185%

197%

192%

195%

195%

195%

187%

188%

193%

Ratio as of 30.09.15

31.12.14 30.06.15 30.09.15

Group: conglomerate solvency ratio and stress tests

Conglomerate solvency1 (EUR bn)

+14%-p

49.8

27.6

Estimation of stress impact1,2

181% 195%

1) Off-balance sheet reserves are accepted as eligible capital only upon request.
Allianz SE has not submitted an application so far. Off-balance sheet reserves
amounted to: 31.12.14: EUR 2.3bn, 30.06.15: EUR 2.4bn and 30.09.15: